

Michigan  
Cambridge  
Pittsburgh  
Kansas  
Washington D.C  
Florida

Mumbai  
Hyderabad  
Bangalore  
Chennai

UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30TH 2008

		Rs. In lakhs (unless otherwise indicated)				
Sl.No	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30th		Half-year ended September 30th		Year Ended March 31st
	Particulars	2008	2007	2008	2007	2008
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
		1	2	3	4	5
1	(a) Net Sales / Income from operations	5158.37	1329.22	9907.04	2337.66	9027.47
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-
2	Expenditure:					
	(a) Increase / Decrease in Stock in trade and Work in Progress	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Consumption of raw materials	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Purchase of traded goods	-	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employee Cost	1956.06	539.06	3778.89	996.70	3257.94
	(e) Depreciation & Amortization	212.89	29.56	408.12	44.14	275.84
	(f) Other Expenditure	2083.80	516.97	4154.82	870.57	3649.36
	(g) Total	4252.75	1085.59	8341.83	1911.41	7183.14
3	<b>Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)</b>	<b>905.62</b>	<b>243.63</b>	<b>1565.21</b>	<b>426.25</b>	<b>1844.33</b>
4	Other Income	3.90	6.85	4.71	29.48	78.85
5	<b>Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3 + 4)</b>	<b>909.52</b>	<b>250.48</b>	<b>1569.92</b>	<b>455.73</b>	<b>1923.18</b>
6	Interest	125.15	2.08	220.36	5.92	91.38
7	<b>Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5 - 6)</b>	<b>784.37</b>	<b>248.40</b>	<b>1349.56</b>	<b>449.81</b>	<b>1831.80</b>
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
9	<b>Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7 + 8)</b>	<b>784.37</b>	<b>248.40</b>	<b>1349.56</b>	<b>449.81</b>	<b>1831.80</b>
10	Tax Expense	149.03	36.22	176.75	61.75	287.97
11	<b>Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (9 - 10)</b>	<b>635.34</b>	<b>212.18</b>	<b>1172.81</b>	<b>388.06</b>	<b>1543.83</b>
12	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-
13	<b>Net Profit for the Period (11 - 12)</b>	<b>635.34</b>	<b>212.18</b>	<b>1172.81</b>	<b>388.06</b>	<b>1543.83</b>
14	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs.10 each)	1582.44	1582.44	1582.44	1582.44	1582.44
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	3819.41
16	(a) Basic & Diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualized) Rs. Per share	4.01	1.34	7.41	2.45	9.76
		3.11	1.31	5.74	2.39	8.85
	(b) Basic & Diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualized) Rs. Per share	4.01	1.34	7.41	2.45	9.76
		3.11	1.31	5.74	2.39	8.85
17	Public Shareholding					
	Number of Shares	6050664	6017284	6050664	6017284	6050664
	% of Shareholding	38.24	38.03	38.24	38.03	38.24